SENATE BILL 830 

AN ACT TO PROVIDE FUNDS FOR A REQUIRED DAY-CARE COSTS STUDY.  

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1. There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 

Administration the sum of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) for fiscal year 1982-83 to 

fund the day-care cost study required by the Legislative Research Commission Study 

Committee on Day-Care. 

Sec. 2. This act shall become effective July 1, 1982. 

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 23rd day of June,